



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/27/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0058-0327 **Counties:** GROTON
Letting Date: October 26, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/28/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 308 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Crystal Lake Road Reconstruction **Project(s):** 1058(108)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	American Industries Inc.	\$3,495,000.00	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$3,524,002.52	100.83%
3	LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	\$3,644,620.25	104.28%
4	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,121,138.15	117.92%
5	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$4,312,874.09	123.40%
6	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$4,375,000.00	125.18%
7	J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	\$4,448,232.13	127.27%
8	Coastline Construction Corp.	\$4,727,000.00	135.25%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0058-0327
Letting Date: October 26, 2016
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 308 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Crystal Lake Road Reconstruction

Counties: GROTON
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 1058(108)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0100247	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,650.00000	26,650.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	DECORATIVE SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101117	2,500.000	9.50000	23,750.00	1.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	75,000.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0101128	(1.000)	32,500.00000	32,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0201001	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0060	0201029	(1.000)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	RELOCATE GARAGE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0202000	5,400.000	18.50000	99,900.00	13.00000	70,200.00	18.00000	97,200.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0080	0202100	1,000.000	25.00000	25,000.00	60.00000	60,000.00	50.00000	50,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0090	0202119	6,200.000	35.00000	217,000.00	50.00000	310,000.00	30.00000	186,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING)	c.y.						
0100	0202315	3,750.000	52.00000	195,000.00	48.00000	180,000.00	60.00000	225,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202451	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	3,500.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202503	485.000	8.00000	3,880.00	3.00000	1,455.00	5.00000	2,425.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0130	0202522	1,100.000	10.00000	11,000.00	6.00000	6,600.00	5.00000	5,500.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0202529	1,240.000	1.50000	1,860.00	6.00000	7,440.00	3.50000	4,340.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0202559	3.000	360.00000	1,080.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	0204151	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170	0205001	255.000	13.00000	3,315.00	10.00000	2,550.00	20.00000	5,100.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0205002	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0190	0205003	545.000	23.50000	12,807.50	12.00000	6,540.00	22.00000	11,990.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0200	0205004	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	120.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0210	0209001	20,310.000	2.00000	40,620.00	1.10000	22,341.00	3.00000	60,930.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0220	0210820	10,500.000	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.	225.000	20.00000 4,500.00	11.00000 2,475.00	30.00000 6,750.00		
0240	0212000 SUBBASE c.y.	2,410.000	45.00000 108,450.00	30.00000 72,300.00	40.00000 96,400.00		
0250	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	165.000	50.00000 8,250.00	40.00000 6,600.00	50.00000 8,250.00		
0260	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	2,750.000	3.00000 8,250.00	6.00000 16,500.00	3.50000 9,625.00		
0270	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ea.	22.000	125.00000 2,750.00	180.00000 3,960.00	100.00000 2,200.00		
0280	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	2,610.000	55.00000 143,550.00	32.00000 83,520.00	45.00000 117,450.00		
0290	0403873 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION - LOCAL ROADS ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	11,000.000	2.10000 23,100.00	4.00000 44,000.00	1.00000 11,000.00		
0300	0406170 HMA S1 ton	3,350.000	76.50000 256,275.00	75.00000 251,250.00	113.00000 378,550.00		
0310	0406172 HMA S0.375 ton	3,650.000	90.00000 328,500.00	81.00000 295,650.00	115.00000 419,750.00		
0320	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	2,035.000	3.00000 6,105.00	6.00000 12,210.00	8.80000 17,908.00		
0330	0406993 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	1,120.000	17.50000 19,600.00	26.00000 29,120.00	10.00000 11,200.00		
0340	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	6,500.000	1.00000 6,500.00	1.00000 6,500.00	1.00000 6,500.00		
0350	0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ea.	17.000	3,000.00000 51,000.00	3,000.00000 51,000.00	2,000.00000 34,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0507006	6.000	360.00000	2,160.00	800.00000	4,800.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0370	0507022	3.000	4,500.00000	13,500.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0380	0507122	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I WITH 3' SUMP	ea.						
0390	0507171	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0507201	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507656	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.						
0420	0507771	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0430	0507781	25.000	1,000.00000	25,000.00	650.00000	16,250.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0440	0507831	8.000	3,500.00000	28,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0450	0601000	15.000	900.00000	13,500.00	600.00000	9,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0460	0601108	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	CONCRETE STAIRS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470	0651001	115.000	65.00000	7,475.00	40.00000	4,600.00	30.00000	3,450.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0480	0651011	61.000	90.00000	5,490.00	80.00000	4,880.00	28.00000	1,708.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	405.000 l.f.	92.00000	37,260.00	83.00000	33,615.00	30.00000	12,150.00
0500 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	395.000 l.f.	95.00000	37,525.00	91.00000	35,945.00	32.00000	12,640.00
0510 0651021 48" R.C. PIPE	12.000 l.f.	300.00000	3,600.00	140.00000	1,680.00	100.00000	1,200.00
0520 0651051 12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	60.000 l.f.	92.00000	5,520.00	81.00000	4,860.00	40.00000	2,400.00
0530 0651052 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	415.000 l.f.	95.00000	39,425.00	84.00000	34,860.00	45.00000	18,675.00
0540 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	600.00
0550 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	800.00000	800.00
0560 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	330.000 c.y.	75.00000	24,750.00	70.00000	23,100.00	40.00000	13,200.00
0570 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	2,590.000 l.f.	22.50000	58,275.00	30.00000	77,700.00	30.00000	77,700.00
0580 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	835.000 l.f.	42.00000	35,070.00	32.00000	26,720.00	28.00000	23,380.00
0590 0811005 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 ea.	100.00000	1,100.00	300.00000	3,300.00	100.00000	1,100.00
0600 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	5,755.000 l.f.	4.25000	24,458.75	6.00000	34,530.00	5.00000	28,775.00
0610 0815091 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	3,300.000 l.f.	1.00000	3,300.00	2.00000	6,600.00	1.00000	3,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0901003	15.000	1,175.00000	17,625.00	2,000.00000	30,000.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0910127	25.000	135.00000	3,375.00	135.00000	3,375.00	148.00000	3,700.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B) SYSTEM 6A	l.f.						
0640	0910171	1,340.000	23.00000	30,820.00	23.00000	30,820.00	25.00000	33,500.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.						
0650	0911142	6.000	2,100.00000	12,600.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00	2,310.00000	13,860.00
	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0660	0912503	1,640.000	5.00000	8,200.00	5.00000	8,200.00	5.50000	9,020.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0670	0913000	170.000	4.70000	799.00	5.00000	850.00	5.20000	884.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0680	0913001	1,185.000	20.50000	24,292.50	20.00000	23,700.00	22.50000	26,662.50
	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0690	0913043	145.000	50.00000	7,250.00	50.00000	7,250.00	55.00000	7,975.00
	8' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0700	0915000	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0720	0921001	790.000	12.50000	9,875.00	11.00000	8,690.00	10.00000	7,900.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0730	0921005	1,885.000	26.00000	49,010.00	14.00000	26,390.00	15.00000	28,275.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0740	0922501	1,390.000	40.00000	55,600.00	29.00000	40,310.00	44.00000	61,160.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0750 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	2,722.000 m.ga	0.40000	1,088.80	3.00000	8,166.00	1.00000	2,722.00
0760 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	8,220.000 s.y.	9.00000	73,980.00	6.00000	49,320.00	10.00000	82,200.00
0770 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	800.000 s.y.	9.50000	7,600.00	8.50000	6,800.00	10.50000	8,400.00
0780 0949016 RHODODENDRON 'PURPLE GEM', PURPLE GEM RHODODENDRON 18" - 24" HT. CONT.	3.000 ea.	83.00000	249.00	53.00000	159.00	91.00000	273.00
0790 0949026 PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0800 0949046 VINCA MINOR COMMON PERIWINKLE 2 YR. NO. 1 IN POTS	920.000 ea.	14.50000	13,340.00	11.50000	10,580.00	16.10000	14,812.00
0810 0949063 PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	208.000 ea.	18.25000	3,796.00	17.00000	3,536.00	20.10000	4,180.80
0820 0949134 VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTA INER	9.000 ea.	39.00000	351.00	46.00000	414.00	42.90000	386.10
0830 0949310 NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	109.75000	329.25	122.00000	366.00	120.70000	362.10
0840 0949326 CORNUS SERICEA "BAILEYI" (BAILEY'S REDTWIG DOGWOOD) 4' HT. MIN.	12.000 ea.	53.50000	642.00	78.00000	936.00	59.00000	708.00
0850 0949838 ACER RUBRUM "RED SUNSET",RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	487.75000	2,926.50	551.00000	3,306.00	536.50000	3,219.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	0949878	8.000	914.50000	7,316.00	1,026.00000	8,208.00	1,006.00000	8,048.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0870	0950019	8,220.000	0.75000	6,165.00	1.00000	8,220.00	0.82000	6,740.40
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0880	0950036	48.000	3.00000	144.00	3.00000	144.00	3.40000	163.20
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0890	0950039	1,100.000	3.00000	3,300.00	1.25000	1,375.00	3.35000	3,685.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0900	0952001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0910	0969062	15.000	2,000.00000	30,000.00	3,800.00000	57,000.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0920	0970006	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0930	0970007	100.000	1.00000	100.00	52.00000	5,200.00	80.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0940	0971001	(1.000)	119,251.93000	119,251.93	80,000.00000	80,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0950	0974001	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0960	0975004	(1.000)	34,650.00000	34,650.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0970	0976002	1,825.000	0.75000	1,368.75	1.00000	1,825.00	0.75000	1,368.75
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0980	0977001	200.000	15.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0990	0978002	200.000	81.50000	16,300.00	30.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1000	0979003	10.000	115.00000	1,150.00	100.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	1,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1010	0980001	(1.000)	31,120.00000	31,120.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	0981101	80.000	80.00000	6,400.00	50.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	1001001	500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	11.00000	5,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1040	1002015	15.000	975.00000	14,625.00	100.00000	1,500.00	1,072.00000	16,080.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1050	1002201	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00	9,500.00000	28,500.00	9,350.00000	28,050.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	1002203	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	600.00000	7,200.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1070	1002208	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,210.00000	1,210.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1080	1002291	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	1,470.00000	2,940.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	1008015	90.000	20.00000	1,800.00	21.10000	1,899.00	22.00000	1,980.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1100	1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	1,000.000	14.50000 14,500.00	13.75000 13,750.00	15.95000 15,950.00		
1110	1008117 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	35.000	21.00000 735.00	29.40000 1,029.00	23.10000 808.50		
1120	1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.	500.000	17.00000 8,500.00	14.65000 7,325.00	18.70000 9,350.00		
1130	1008908 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	200.000	4.75000 950.00	4.00000 800.00	5.23000 1,046.00		
1140	1010001 CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.	9.000	525.00000 4,725.00	500.00000 4,500.00	550.00000 4,950.00		
1150	1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6.000	350.00000 2,100.00	180.00000 1,080.00	385.00000 2,310.00		
1160	1010905 RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.	1.000	280.00000 280.00	200.00000 200.00	308.00000 308.00		
1170	1017032 SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	1,100.00000 1,100.00	525.00000 525.00	1,210.00000 1,210.00		
1180	1102002 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ea.	12.000	475.00000 5,700.00	410.00000 4,920.00	522.00000 6,264.00		
1190	1103022 30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	10,400.00000 10,400.00	10,717.00000 10,717.00	11,440.00000 11,440.00		
1200	1103023 32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	10,950.00000 21,900.00	10,904.00000 21,808.00	12,045.00000 24,090.00		
1210	1103024 34' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	11,500.00000 11,500.00	11,300.00000 11,300.00	12,650.00000 12,650.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1220	1105001	4.000	375.00000	1,500.00	325.00000	1,300.00	412.00000	1,648.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1105003	12.000	800.00000	9,600.00	921.00000	11,052.00	880.00000	10,560.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1105203	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	749.00000	749.00	1,210.00000	1,210.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1105522	4.000	104.00000	416.00	187.00000	748.00	114.00000	456.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1260	1106003	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	536.00000	6,432.00	660.00000	7,920.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1270	1106004	1.000	1,115.00000	1,115.00	1,140.00000	1,140.00	1,226.00000	1,226.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1280	1107011	14.000	825.00000	11,550.00	850.00000	11,900.00	907.00000	12,698.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1108115	1.000	9,805.00000	9,805.00	9,970.00000	9,970.00	10,785.00000	10,785.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1108163	2.000	1,240.00000	2,480.00	2,105.00000	4,210.00	1,364.00000	2,728.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1108724	1.000	1,308.00000	1,308.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00	1,438.00000	1,438.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1320	1111201 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,422.00000	2,422.00	4,180.00000	4,180.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1330	1111202 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	530.00000	530.00	4,180.00000	4,180.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1340	1111203 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	530.00000	530.00	4,180.00000	4,180.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
1350	1111451 250.000	15.00000	3,750.00	12.10000	3,025.00	16.50000	4,125.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **							
1360	1111600 3.000	2,700.00000	8,100.00	1,626.00000	4,878.00	2,970.00000	8,910.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
1370	1112210 4.000	1,535.00000	6,140.00	1,470.00000	5,880.00	1,688.00000	6,752.00
CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1380	1112259 2.000	4,960.00000	9,920.00	6,127.00000	12,254.00	5,456.00000	10,912.00
VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1390	1112410 3.000	695.00000	2,085.00	590.00000	1,770.00	764.00000	2,292.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **							
1400	1112470 1.000	275.00000	275.00	212.00000	212.00	302.00000	302.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **							
1410	1113014 100.000	3.25000	325.00	3.55000	355.00	3.57000	357.00
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW							
1420	1113050 1,000.000	1.25000	1,250.00	2.05000	2,050.00	1.37000	1,370.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
1430	1113102 800.000	2.05000	1,640.00	2.20000	1,760.00	2.25000	1,800.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1560	1209114	8,020.000	0.16000	1,283.20	0.16000	1,283.20	0.18000	1,443.60
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1570	1209124	6,740.000	0.16000	1,078.40	0.16000	1,078.40	0.18000	1,213.20
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1580	1209128	101.000	0.30000	30.30	0.30000	30.30	0.33000	33.33
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
1590	1209131	2,420.000	0.95000	2,299.00	0.95000	2,299.00	1.05000	2,541.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1600	1209521	2,400.000	2.25000	5,400.00	2.25000	5,400.00	2.48000	5,952.00
	PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (6")	l.f.						
1610	1210101	6,640.000	0.36000	2,390.40	0.36000	2,390.40	0.40000	2,656.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1620	1210102	8,020.000	0.36000	2,887.20	0.36000	2,887.20	0.40000	3,208.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1630	1210104	101.000	0.52000	52.52	0.52000	52.52	0.57000	57.57
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1640	1210105	2,420.000	3.20000	7,744.00	3.20000	7,744.00	3.52000	8,518.40
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1650	1211001	16,530.000	0.90000	14,877.00	0.90000	14,877.00	1.00000	16,530.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1660	1220027	1,500.000	10.00000	15,000.00	22.00000	33,000.00	15.00000	22,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1670	1300071	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) LaRosa Earth Group, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

1680	1302047	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	200.00
RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$3,495,000.00		\$3,524,002.52		\$3,644,620.25	

Contract Totals**\$3,495,000.00****\$3,524,002.52****\$3,644,620.25**

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100247	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	89,800.00000	89,800.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
DECORATIVE SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0101117	2,500.000	14.00000	35,000.00	17.00000	42,500.00	18.50000	46,250.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0040	0101128	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0050	0201001	(1.000)	176,000.00000	176,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	182,470.25000	182,470.25
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0060	0201029	(1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	69,500.00000	69,500.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
RELOCATE GARAGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0070	0202000	5,400.000	14.00000	75,600.00	16.00000	86,400.00	24.35000	131,490.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	0202100	1,000.000	100.00000	100,000.00	60.00000	60,000.00	38.00000	38,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0090	0202119	6,200.000	44.00000	272,800.00	40.00000	248,000.00	49.75000	308,450.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING)	c.y.						
0100	0202315	3,750.000	57.00000	213,750.00	62.00000	232,500.00	75.00000	281,250.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0110	0202451	35.000	400.00000	14,000.00	270.00000	9,450.00	500.00000	17,500.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202503	485.000	5.00000	2,425.00	8.00000	3,880.00	6.65000	3,225.25
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0130	0202522	1,100.000	2.00000	2,200.00	11.50000	12,650.00	12.00000	13,200.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0202529	1,240.000	2.00000	2,480.00	1.50000	1,860.00	3.00000	3,720.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0202559	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	965.00000	2,895.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	0204151	(1.000)	5,200.00000	5,200.00	4,230.00000	4,230.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170	0205001	255.000	34.00000	8,670.00	5.00000	1,275.00	24.50000	6,247.50
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0205002	40.000	147.00000	5,880.00	200.00000	8,000.00	168.00000	6,720.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0190	0205003	545.000	45.00000	24,525.00	10.00000	5,450.00	57.00000	31,065.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0200	0205004	10.000	173.00000	1,730.00	285.00000	2,850.00	255.00000	2,550.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0210	0209001	20,310.000	2.50000	50,775.00	1.50000	30,465.00	1.50000	30,465.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0220	0210820	10,500.000	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0230	0211000	225.000	17.00000	3,825.00	18.00000	4,050.00	26.00000	5,850.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0240	0212000	2,410.000	25.00000	60,250.00	59.00000	142,190.00	49.00000	118,090.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0250	0213100	165.000	100.00000	16,500.00	75.00000	12,375.00	56.00000	9,240.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0260	0219001	2,750.000	5.00000	13,750.00	4.00000	11,000.00	3.25000	8,937.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270	0219011	22.000	100.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	2,200.00	130.00000	2,860.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0280	0304002	2,610.000	47.00000	122,670.00	60.00000	156,600.00	46.50000	121,365.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0290	0403873	11,000.000	5.00000	55,000.00	4.75000	52,250.00	7.84000	86,240.00
	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION - LOCAL ROADS ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0300	0406170	3,350.000	94.00000	314,900.00	84.00000	281,400.00	95.55000	320,092.50
	HMA S1	ton						
0310	0406172	3,650.000	93.00000	339,450.00	92.50000	337,625.00	93.36000	340,764.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0320	0406236	2,035.000	3.00000	6,105.00	7.00000	14,245.00	7.75000	15,771.25
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0406993	1,120.000	18.00000	20,160.00	17.95000	20,104.00	34.00000	38,080.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0340	0406999	6,500.000	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0350	0507001	17.000	4,000.00000	68,000.00	3,650.00000	62,050.00	3,500.00000	59,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0507006	6.000	765.00000	4,590.00	360.00000	2,160.00	1,112.00000	6,672.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0370	0507022	3.000	5,300.00000	15,900.00	4,100.00000	12,300.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0380	0507122	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00	4,475.00000	4,475.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I WITH 3' SUMP	ea.						
0390	0507171	2.000	24,000.00000	48,000.00	53,000.00000	106,000.00	39,000.00000	78,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0507201	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507656	2.000	4,200.00000	8,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.						
0420	0507771	6.000	860.00000	5,160.00	1,700.00000	10,200.00	672.00000	4,032.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0430	0507781	25.000	860.00000	21,500.00	1,650.00000	41,250.00	688.00000	17,200.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0440	0507831	8.000	1,560.00000	12,480.00	2,150.00000	17,200.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450	0601000	15.000	666.00000	9,990.00	1,300.00000	19,500.00	1,400.00000	21,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0460	0601108	(1.000)	20,600.00000	20,600.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONCRETE STAIRS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0470	0651001	115.000	58.00000	6,670.00	70.00000	8,050.00	64.00000	7,360.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0480	0651011	61.000	72.00000	4,392.00	90.00000	5,490.00	132.00000	8,052.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0490	0651012	405.000	65.00000	26,325.00	74.00000	29,970.00	85.00000	34,425.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0500	0651013	395.000	53.00000	20,935.00	75.00000	29,625.00	102.00000	40,290.00
18" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0510	0651021	12.000	255.00000	3,060.00	500.00000	6,000.00	516.00000	6,192.00
48" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0520	0651051	60.000	58.00000	3,480.00	78.00000	4,680.00	135.00000	8,100.00
12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						
0530	0651052	415.000	49.00000	20,335.00	82.00000	34,030.00	96.50000	40,047.50
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						
0540	0652009	1.000	830.00000	830.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	760.00000	760.00
12" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.						
0550	0652010	1.000	870.00000	870.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	900.00000	900.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.						
0560	0703012	330.000	87.00000	28,710.00	80.00000	26,400.00	112.00000	36,960.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0570	0751711	2,590.000	30.00000	77,700.00	38.00000	98,420.00	28.00000	72,520.00
6" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0580	0811001	835.000	34.00000	28,390.00	41.00000	34,235.00	48.00000	40,080.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0590	0811005	11.000	135.00000	1,485.00	175.00000	1,925.00	283.00000	3,113.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0600	0815001	5,755.000	4.00000	23,020.00	4.98000	28,659.90	5.50000	31,652.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0610	0815091	3,300.000	2.50000	8,250.00	2.00000	6,600.00	1.35000	4,455.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0620	0901003	15.000	900.00000	13,500.00	1,150.00000	17,250.00	1,875.00000	28,125.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0630	0910127	25.000	140.00000	3,500.00	135.00000	3,375.00	142.00000	3,550.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B) SYSTEM 6A		l.f.						
0640	0910171	1,340.000	24.00000	32,160.00	23.00000	30,820.00	24.50000	32,830.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)		l.f.						
0650	0911142	6.000	2,185.00000	13,110.00	2,100.00000	12,600.00	2,205.00000	13,230.00
MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I		ea.						
0660	0912503	1,640.000	5.00000	8,200.00	5.00000	8,200.00	5.25000	8,610.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0670	0913000	170.000	5.00000	850.00	4.70000	799.00	5.75000	977.50
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
0680	0913001	1,185.000	21.00000	24,885.00	20.50000	24,292.50	22.00000	26,070.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
0690	0913043	145.000	51.00000	7,395.00	50.00000	7,250.00	53.00000	7,685.00
8' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
0700	0915000	(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0921001	790.000	14.00000	11,060.00	12.50000	9,875.00	14.00000	11,060.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0730	0921005	1,885.000	17.00000	32,045.00	17.50000	32,987.50	28.00000	52,780.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0740	0922501	1,390.000	56.00000	77,840.00	42.27000	58,755.30	54.00000	75,060.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0750	0943001	2,722.000	5.00000	13,610.00	1.00000	2,722.00	2.00000	5,444.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0760	0944000	8,220.000	9.00000	73,980.00	6.70000	55,074.00	7.50000	61,650.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0770	0949000	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	6.50000	5,200.00	10.00000	8,000.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0780	0949016	3.000	86.00000	258.00	28.00000	84.00	87.00000	261.00
	RHODODENDRON 'PURPLE GEM', PURPLE GEM RHODODENDRON 18" - 24" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0790	0949026	(1.000)	26,500.00000	26,500.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00
	PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800	0949046	920.000	15.00000	13,800.00	3.00000	2,760.00	15.50000	14,260.00
	VINCA MINOR COMMON PERIWINKLE 2 YR. NO. 1 IN POTS	ea.						
0810	0949063	208.000	19.00000	3,952.00	6.50000	1,352.00	20.00000	4,160.00
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0820	0949134	9.000	40.00000	360.00	15.00000	135.00	42.00000	378.00
	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTA INER	ea.						
0830	0949310	3.000	114.00000	342.00	55.00000	165.00	116.00000	348.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840 0949326 CORNUS SERICEA "BAILEYI" (BAILEY'S REDTWIG DOGWOOD) 4' HT. MIN.	12.000 ea.	56.00000	672.00	40.00000	480.00	57.00000	684.00
0850 0949838 ACER RUBRUM "RED SUNSET",RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	507.00000	3,042.00	600.00000	3,600.00	515.00000	3,090.00
0860 0949878 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B.	8.000 ea.	950.00000	7,600.00	600.00000	4,800.00	965.00000	7,720.00
0870 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	8,220.000 s.y.	1.00000	8,220.00	1.35000	11,097.00	2.00000	16,440.00
0880 0950036 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	48.000 s.y.	4.00000	192.00	6.00000	288.00	3.25000	156.00
0890 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	1,100.000 s.y.	3.25000	3,575.00	5.00000	5,500.00	3.20000	3,520.00
0900 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,200.00000	3,200.00	9,850.00000	9,850.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0910 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 mo.	2,950.00000	44,250.00	4,530.00000	67,950.00	4,000.00000	60,000.00
0920 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	200,000.000 est.	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
0930 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	100.000 hr	51.00000	5,100.00	49.00000	4,900.00	54.00000	5,400.00
0940 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	52,000.00000	52,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0950	0974001	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0960	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0970	0976002	1,825.000	1.00000	1,825.00	0.73000	1,332.25	0.85000	1,551.25
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0980	0977001	200.000	24.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	3,000.00	23.00000	4,600.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0990	0978002	200.000	92.00000	18,400.00	45.00000	9,000.00	85.00000	17,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1000	0979003	10.000	165.00000	1,650.00	110.60000	1,106.00	128.00000	1,280.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
1010	0980001	(1.000)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1020	0981101	80.000	105.00000	8,400.00	135.00000	10,800.00	117.00000	9,360.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1030	1001001	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00	37.00000	18,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
1040	1002015	15.000	1,300.00000	19,500.00	200.00000	3,000.00	1,025.00000	15,375.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		v.f.						
1050	1002201	3.000	9,876.00000	29,628.00	8,500.00000	25,500.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1060	1002203	12.000	806.00000	9,672.00	450.00000	5,400.00	475.00000	5,700.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I		ea.						
1070	1002208	1.000	1,913.00000	1,913.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1080	1002291	2.000	1,528.00000	3,056.00	750.00000	1,500.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	1008015	90.000	22.00000	1,980.00	20.00000	1,800.00	21.00000	1,890.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1100	1008115	1,000.000	14.00000	14,000.00	14.50000	14,500.00	15.00000	15,000.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1110	1008117	35.000	30.00000	1,050.00	21.00000	735.00	22.00000	770.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1120	1008215	500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	17.00000	8,500.00	18.00000	9,000.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1130	1008908	200.000	4.00000	800.00	4.75000	950.00	5.00000	1,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1140	1010001	9.000	744.00000	6,696.00	525.00000	4,725.00	550.00000	4,950.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1150	1010060	6.000	187.00000	1,122.00	350.00000	2,100.00	368.00000	2,208.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1160	1010905	1.000	260.00000	260.00	280.00000	280.00	303.00000	303.00
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1170	1017032	1.000	545.00000	545.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1102002	12.000	430.00000	5,160.00	475.00000	5,700.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1190	1103022	1.000	11,150.00000	11,150.00	10,400.00000	10,400.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1200	1103023	2.000	11,400.00000	22,800.00	10,950.00000	21,900.00	11,500.00000	23,000.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1103024	1.000	11,800.00000	11,800.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	34' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1105001	4.000	338.00000	1,352.00	375.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1105003	12.000	960.00000	11,520.00	800.00000	9,600.00	850.00000	10,200.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1105203	1.000	780.00000	780.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1105522	4.000	194.00000	776.00	104.00000	416.00	110.00000	440.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1260	1106003	12.000	550.00000	6,600.00	600.00000	7,200.00	630.00000	7,560.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1270	1106004	1.000	1,190.00000	1,190.00	1,115.00000	1,115.00	1,180.00000	1,180.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1280	1107011	14.000	880.00000	12,320.00	825.00000	11,550.00	866.00000	12,124.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1108115	1.000	10,400.00000	10,400.00	9,805.00000	9,805.00	10,300.00000	10,300.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1300	1108163	2.000	2,150.00000	4,300.00	1,240.00000	2,480.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1108724	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,308.00000	1,308.00	1,375.00000	1,375.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1111201	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1330	1111202	(1.000)	550.00000	550.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1340	1111203	(1.000)	550.00000	550.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1350	1111451	250.000	13.00000	3,250.00	15.00000	3,750.00	15.75000	3,937.50
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1360	1111600	3.000	1,680.00000	5,040.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00	2,835.00000	8,505.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1112210	4.000	1,530.00000	6,120.00	1,535.00000	6,140.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1112259	2.000	6,380.00000	12,760.00	4,960.00000	9,920.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00
	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1112410	3.000	620.00000	1,860.00	695.00000	2,085.00	730.00000	2,190.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1112470	1.000	220.00000	220.00	275.00000	275.00	288.00000	288.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1113014	100.000	4.00000	400.00	3.25000	325.00	3.40000	340.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1420 1113050	1,000.000	2.20000	2,200.00	1.25000	1,250.00	1.30000	1,300.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1430 1113102	800.000	2.30000	1,840.00	2.05000	1,640.00	2.15000	1,720.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1440 1113103	1,870.000	2.50000	4,675.00	2.20000	4,114.00	2.30000	4,301.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1450 1113104	360.000	3.00000	1,080.00	2.30000	828.00	2.40000	864.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1460 1113109	240.000	4.00000	960.00	3.90000	936.00	4.10000	984.00
21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1470 1113399	2.000	570.00000	1,140.00	490.00000	980.00	515.00000	1,030.00
CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1480 1113550	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	3.70000	2,220.00	3.90000	2,340.00
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1490 1113901	1,100.000	2.70000	2,970.00	2.50000	2,750.00	2.65000	2,915.00
CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1500 1114102	550.000	9.00000	4,950.00	8.00000	4,400.00	8.40000	4,620.00
SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1510 1118012	(1.000)	2,520.00000	2,520.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	7,770.00000	7,770.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1520 1118051	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	8,900.00000	8,900.00	9,345.00000	9,345.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1530 1206023	(1.000)	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1540	1208931	20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	69.13000	1,382.60	56.00000	1,120.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1550	1208932	254.000	47.00000	11,938.00	69.13000	17,559.02	48.00000	12,192.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1560	1209114	8,020.000	0.17000	1,363.40	0.16000	1,283.20	0.20000	1,604.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1570	1209124	6,740.000	0.17000	1,145.80	0.16000	1,078.40	0.20000	1,348.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1580	1209128	101.000	0.31000	31.31	0.30000	30.30	1.00000	101.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		l.f.						
1590	1209131	2,420.000	0.99000	2,395.80	0.95000	2,299.00	1.00000	2,420.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
1600	1209521	2,400.000	2.34000	5,616.00	2.25000	5,400.00	2.50000	6,000.00
PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (6")		l.f.						
1610	1210101	6,640.000	0.37000	2,456.80	0.36000	2,390.40	0.40000	2,656.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1620	1210102	8,020.000	0.37000	2,967.40	0.36000	2,887.20	0.40000	3,208.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1630	1210104	101.000	0.54000	54.54	0.52000	52.52	1.00000	101.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1640	1210105	2,420.000	3.33000	8,058.60	3.20000	7,744.00	3.40000	8,228.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1650	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	16,530.000	0.35000 5,785.50	0.90000 14,877.00	0.95000 15,703.50		
1660	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	1,500.000	18.00000 27,000.00	13.00000 19,500.00	18.50000 27,750.00		
1670	1300071 RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	8,000.00000 8,000.00	5,200.00000 5,200.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00		
1680	1302047 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	8.000	135.00000 1,080.00	200.00000 1,600.00	310.00000 2,480.00		
Section Totals:			\$4,121,138.15	\$4,312,874.09	\$4,375,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$4,121,138.15	\$4,312,874.09	\$4,375,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100247 DECORATIVE SIGNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	25,000.00000 25,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00			
0020	0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	2,000.00000 2,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00			
0030	0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	2,500.000	30.00000 75,000.00	25.00000 62,500.00			
0040	0101128 SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	65,000.00000 65,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050	0201001 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0060	0201029 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	RELOCATE GARAGE ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0070	0202000 5,400.000	45.00000	243,000.00	60.00000	324,000.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0080	0202100 1,000.000	175.00000	175,000.00	100.00000	100,000.00		
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0090	0202119 6,200.000	71.00000	440,200.00	75.00000	465,000.00		
	ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING) c.y.						
0100	0202315 3,750.000	60.00000	225,000.00	60.00000	225,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0110	0202451 35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	17,500.00		
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0120	0202503 485.000	11.50000	5,577.50	10.00000	4,850.00		
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING l.f.						
0130	0202522 1,100.000	12.00000	13,200.00	10.00000	11,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0140	0202529 1,240.000	2.00000	2,480.00	1.50000	1,860.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0150	0202559 3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	325.00000	975.00		
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0160	0204151 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0170	0205001	255.000	1.00000	255.00	100.00000	25,500.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.					
0180	0205002	40.000	535.00000	21,400.00	500.00000	20,000.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.					
0190	0205003	545.000	1.00000	545.00	100.00000	54,500.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0200	0205004	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0210	0209001	20,310.000	2.75000	55,852.50	3.30000	67,023.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0220	0210820	10,500.000	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0230	0211000	225.000	25.00000	5,625.00	10.00000	2,250.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0240	0212000	2,410.000	25.00000	60,250.00	70.00000	168,700.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0250	0213100	165.000	75.00000	12,375.00	65.00000	10,725.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0260	0219001	2,750.000	4.00000	11,000.00	5.00000	13,750.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0270	0219011	22.000	150.00000	3,300.00	100.00000	2,200.00	
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0280	0304002	2,610.000	20.00000	52,200.00	50.00000	130,500.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0290	0403873	11,000.000	2.25000	24,750.00	12.00000	132,000.00	
	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION - LOCAL ROADS ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0300	0406170	3,350.000	102.00000	341,700.00	110.00000	368,500.00	
	HMA S1	ton					
0310	0406172	3,650.000	102.00000	372,300.00	101.00000	368,650.00	
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0320	0406236	2,035.000	5.75000	11,701.25	9.00000	18,315.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0330	0406993	1,120.000	30.00000	33,600.00	16.00000	17,920.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0340	0406999	6,500.000	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0350	0507001	17.000	3,700.00000	62,900.00	2,500.00000	42,500.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0360	0507006	6.000	1,140.00000	6,840.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0370	0507022	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0380	0507122	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I WITH 3' SUMP	ea.					
0390	0507171	2.000	15,650.00000	31,300.00	40,000.00000	80,000.00	
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0400	0507201	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0410	0507656	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.					
0420	0507771	6.000	775.00000	4,650.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430	0507781	25.000	425.00000	10,625.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00	
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.					
0440	0507831	8.000	2,400.00000	19,200.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.					
0450	0601000	15.000	2,400.00000	36,000.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0460	0601108	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	CONCRETE STAIRS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0470	0651001	115.000	25.00000	2,875.00	100.00000	11,500.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0480	0651011	61.000	100.00000	6,100.00	140.00000	8,540.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0490	0651012	405.000	105.00000	42,525.00	120.00000	48,600.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0500	0651013	395.000	85.00000	33,575.00	120.00000	47,400.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0510	0651021	12.000	300.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	
	48" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0520	0651051	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	150.00000	9,000.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.					
0530	0651052	415.000	62.00000	25,730.00	100.00000	41,500.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.					
0540	0652009	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.					
0550	0652010	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.					
0560	0703012	330.000	140.00000	46,200.00	120.00000	39,600.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700	0915000 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0710	0917010 1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00		
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0720	0921001 790.000	10.75000	8,492.50	12.00000	9,480.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.						
0730	0921005 1,885.000	15.00000	28,275.00	12.00000	22,620.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.						
0740	0922501 1,390.000	30.00000	41,700.00	45.00000	62,550.00		
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s.y.						
0750	0943001 2,722.000	6.00000	16,332.00	1.00000	2,722.00		
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga						
0760	0944000 8,220.000	8.00000	65,760.00	8.00000	65,760.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.						
0770	0949000 800.000	9.60000	7,680.00	10.00000	8,000.00		
	WOOD CHIP MULCH s.y.						
0780	0949016 3.000	83.00000	249.00	83.00000	249.00		
	RHODODENDRON 'PURPLE GEM', PURPLE GEM RHODODENDRON 18" - 24" HT. CONT. ea.						
0790	0949026 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
	PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0800	0949046 920.000	14.65000	13,478.00	15.00000	13,800.00		
	VINCA MINOR COMMON PERIWINKLE 2 YR. NO. 1 IN POTS ea.						
0810	0949063 208.000	18.30000	3,806.40	18.00000	3,744.00		
	PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES FOUNTAIN GRASS - 1 GAL. CONT. ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0820	0949134	9.000	40.00000	360.00	39.00000	351.00		
	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTA INER	ea.						
0830	0949310	3.000	110.00000	330.00	110.00000	330.00		
	NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949326	12.000	54.00000	648.00	54.00000	648.00		
	CORNUS SERICEA "BAILEY" (BAILEY'S REDTWIG DOGWOOD) 4' HT. MIN.	ea.						
0850	0949838	6.000	488.00000	2,928.00	488.00000	2,928.00		
	ACER RUBRUM "RED SUNSET",RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949878	8.000	915.00000	7,320.00	915.00000	7,320.00		
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0870	0950019	8,220.000	0.74000	6,082.80	1.00000	8,220.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0880	0950036	48.000	4.00000	192.00	3.00000	144.00		
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0890	0950039	1,100.000	3.05000	3,355.00	3.00000	3,300.00		
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0900	0952001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0910	0969062	15.000	2,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	75,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0920	0970006	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0930	0970007	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0940	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0950	0974001	100.000	200.00000	20,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0960	0975004	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	102,340.48000	102,340.48	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0970	0976002	1,825.000	1.00000	1,825.00	1.00000	1,825.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0980	0977001	200.000	26.00000	5,200.00	21.00000	4,200.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0990	0978002	200.000	100.00000	20,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
1000	0979003	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	120.00000	1,200.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
1010	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1020	0981101	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00	
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1030	1001001	500.000	40.00000	20,000.00	30.00000	15,000.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
1040	1002015	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00	750.00000	11,250.00	
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
1050	1002201	3.000	4,213.70000	12,641.10	9,500.00000	28,500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	1002203	12.000	591.63000	7,099.56	520.00000	6,240.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					
1070	1002208	1.000	1,406.76000	1,406.76	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.					
1080	1002291	2.000	1,847.19000	3,694.38	1,470.00000	2,940.00	
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1090	1008015	90.000	26.95000	2,425.50	21.00000	1,890.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
1100	1008115	1,000.000	41.00000	41,000.00	14.00000	14,000.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
1110	1008117	35.000	66.21000	2,317.35	29.00000	1,015.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
1120	1008215	500.000	13.21000	6,605.00	14.70000	7,350.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
1130	1008908	200.000	3.75000	750.00	4.00000	800.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1140	1010001	9.000	3,149.94000	28,349.46	460.00000	4,140.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
1150	1010060	6.000	276.09000	1,656.54	180.00000	1,080.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1160	1010905	1.000	420.71000	420.71	500.00000	500.00	
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
1170	1017032	1.000	1,617.11000	1,617.11	525.00000	525.00	
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1180	1102002	12.000	1,670.60000	20,047.20	410.00000	4,920.00	
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
1190	1103022	1.000	20,338.46000	20,338.46	10,700.00000	10,700.00	
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1200	1103023	2.000	19,746.86000	39,493.72	10,900.00000	21,800.00	
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1210	1103024	1.000	22,665.52000	22,665.52	11,300.00000	11,300.00	
	34' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1220	1105001	4.000	493.02000	1,972.08	325.00000	1,300.00	
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1230	1105003	12.000	1,104.37000	13,252.44	921.00000	11,052.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1240	1105203	1.000	1,005.77000	1,005.77	749.00000	749.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1250	1105522	4.000	210.36000	841.44	180.00000	720.00	
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12'') ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1260	1106003	12.000	742.82000	8,913.84	535.00000	6,420.00	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1270	1106004	1.000	1,498.79000	1,498.79	1,100.00000	1,100.00	
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1280	1107011	14.000	1,156.96000	16,197.44	850.00000	11,900.00		
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1108115	1.000	16,216.59000	16,216.59	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1108163	2.000	2,550.57000	5,101.14	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1108724	1.000	1,419.90000	1,419.90	1,150.00000	1,150.00		
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1111201	(1.000)	6,573.63000	6,573.63	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1330	1111202	(1.000)	6,573.63000	6,573.63	520.00000	520.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1340	1111203	(1.000)	6,573.63000	6,573.63	520.00000	520.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1350	1111451	250.000	16.70000	4,175.00	12.10000	3,025.00		
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1360	1111600	3.000	2,497.98000	7,493.94	1,630.00000	4,890.00		
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1112210	4.000	3,760.12000	15,040.48	1,470.00000	5,880.00		
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1112259	2.000	6,074.03000	12,148.06	6,100.00000	12,200.00		
	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1112410	3.000	953.18000	2,859.54	600.00000	1,800.00		
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1400	1112470	1.000	565.33000	565.33	210.00000	210.00		
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1113014	100.000	4.86000	486.00	3.60000	360.00		
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1420	1113050	1,000.000	1.97000	1,970.00	2.10000	2,100.00		
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1430	1113102	800.000	2.24000	1,792.00	2.20000	1,760.00		
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1440	1113103	1,870.000	2.43000	4,544.10	2.30000	4,301.00		
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1450	1113104	360.000	2.76000	993.60	2.50000	900.00		
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1460	1113109	240.000	4.27000	1,024.80	3.60000	864.00		
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1470	1113399	2.000	920.31000	1,840.62	550.00000	1,100.00		
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1480	1113550	600.000	3.94000	2,364.00	1.80000	1,080.00		
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1490	1113901	1,100.000	5.32000	5,852.00	2.50000	2,750.00		
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1500	1114102	550.000	7.49000	4,119.50	8.40000	4,620.00		
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1510	1118012	(1.000)	17,952.37000	17,952.37	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1520	1118051	(1.000)	6,573.63000	6,573.63	3,800.00000	3,800.00		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1530	1206023 (1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1540	1208931 20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	53.00000	1,060.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1550	1208932 254.000	45.00000	11,430.00	45.00000	11,430.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1560	1209114 8,020.000	0.16000	1,283.20	0.16000	1,283.20		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1570	1209124 6,740.000	0.16000	1,078.40	0.16000	1,078.40		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1580	1209128 101.000	0.30000	30.30	0.30000	30.30		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1590	1209131 2,420.000	0.95000	2,299.00	1.00000	2,420.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1600	1209521 2,400.000	2.25000	5,400.00	3.00000	7,200.00		
	PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (6")						
	l.f.						
1610	1210101 6,640.000	0.36000	2,390.40	0.36000	2,390.40		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1620	1210102 8,020.000	0.36000	2,887.20	0.36000	2,887.20		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1630	1210104 101.000	0.52000	52.52	0.52000	52.52		
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(8) Coastline Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1640	1210105	2,420.000	3.20000	7,744.00	3.20000	7,744.00	
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
1650	1211001	16,530.000	0.90000	14,877.00	0.90000	14,877.00	
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.					
1660	1220027	1,500.000	25.00000	37,500.00	22.00000	33,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
1670	1300071	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1680	1302047	8.000	375.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	1,600.00	
RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
Section Totals:			\$4,448,232.13		\$4,727,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$4,448,232.13		\$4,727,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum